
 

 

        SM 125 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  

 
2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  

 
3 

 CATALOG 

E-01  CYLINDER BODY..........................................................................................................4-5 

E-02  CYLINDER HEADééééééééééééééééééééééééé.6-7 

E-03  UPPER COVER,CYLINDER HEADéééééééééééééééééé8-9 

E-04  CRANKSHAFT CONNECTING ROD ASSYééééééééééé10-11 

E-05 ɹ  CAMSHAFT AXLE & TENSION DEVICEééééééééé12-13 

E-06  OIL PUMP ASSYééééééééééééééééééééééééé14-15 

E-07  FRONT COVER,LEFT CRANKCASE ASSYééééééééééééé...16-17 

E-08  LEFT CRANKCASE ASSYéééééééééééééééééé18-19 

E-09  RIGHT CRANKCASE ASSYééééééééééééééééé.20-21 

E-10 CLUTCH BADYééééééééééééééééééééééé...22-23 

E-11 ɹ  GEARSHIFT DRUM ASSY & GEARSHIFT AXLE ASSYé24-27 

E-12 ECUɹ  ECU& STATOR, MAGNETOéééééééééééééééé28-31 

E-13  STARTING MOTORéééééééééééééééééééééé...32-33 

F-01 /EFIéééééééééééééééééééééééééééééé.34-35 

F-02  RADIATOR ASSYéééééééééééééééééééééé...36-39 

F-03  AIR FILTERééééééééééééééééééééééééé.40-41 

F-04  FRAME ASSEMBLYééééééééééééééééééééééé42-45 

F-05  FRONT FORK ASSEMBLYéééééééééééééééééééé46-51 

F-06  REAR SHOCK ABSORBER ASSEMBLYéééééééééééé..52-53 

F-07 \  EQUALIZER\TIE RODééééééééééééééééééé..54-55 

F-08  FORK ASSYéééééééééééééééééééééééééé56-59 

F-09  HANDLEBAR AND CONTROLSééééééééééééééé..60-61 

F-10 \  FRONT FENDER\REAR FENDER ASSYéééééééé62-65 

F-11 \  FUEL TANK\FUEL PUMP COMBINATIONéééééééééé66-69 

F-12  EXHAUST SYSTEMéééééééééééééééééééééé..70-71 

F-13  COMBINATION OF FRONT LIQUID PRESSING PUMPééé.72-73 

F-14 CBS CBS SYSTEMééééééééééééééééééééééééé..74-77 

F-15  FRONT WHEELéééééééééééééééééééééééééé..78-79 

F-16  REAR WHEELééééééééééééééééééééééééééé80-81 

F-17 \  METER\CORNERING LAMPééééééééééééééééé..82-83 

F-18  MAIN WIRING HARNESSééééééééééééééééééééé84-87 

 

 



  

 
4 

 

 



  

 
5 

E-01  CYLINDER BODY  

No Code No ᴆ  NAME  Q.ty  

1 27010930 ᵣ Cylinder body 1 ᵣ-12110-118-0000-SWM125 ‛ - - ҷ-58mm*66.85mm- 125cm3- 00354 118 

2 21020156 

 

 Piston 1 -13211-118-0000-SWM125 ‛ -58mm-ѿԋ ⱴ -  

3 21040047 

 

 Piston pin 1 -13221-118-0000-SWM125 ‛ - 15mm-L=41mm 

4 72080133  Shield ring-piston pin 2 / - -Z100 -  

5 21030599  Piston ring 2 -13300-118-0000-SWM125 ‛ -58*0.8(ѿȁԋ );58*1.5( )-PVD  

6 72150236 O  O-shape washer 1 O -12113-118-0000-19.2*1.8-  

7 17050010 ᵣ  Union 1 ᵣ -12112-118-0000-SWM125 ‛  

8 72060169 ᵝ  Dowel pin 1 -11118-118-0000-SWM125 ‛ - ᵝ -12*10 

9 72012194 ῤΈ -M6*23 Hexagon socket bolt-M6*23 4 -GB/T70.1-2008-ῤΈ -M6*23-  

10 20070005 ᴰ  Water temperature sensor 1 ᴰ -19330-118-0000-SWM125 ‛ -M10*8.4 

11 8A0023108 O  O-shaped seal ring 1 ᴆ-RS500-O 9.25*1.78 

12 72010155 -M6*12 Bolt-M6*12 1 -GB/T16674.1-2016-M6*12-  

13 72040157 -6.5*13*2 Washer-6.5*13*2 1 - -6.5*13*2 

14 72130612  Gasket-cylinder head 1 -12220-118-0000- -SWM125 ‛ -҈ - 58mm 

15 72130636 ᵣ  Gasket-cylinder body 1 -12121-118-0000- ᵣ -SWM125 ‛ -0.6  

16 72010157 -M6*16 Bolt-M6*16 1 -GB/T16674.1-2016-M6*16-  

      

      

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          



  

 
6 

 

 



  

 
7 

E-02  CYLINDER HEAD  

No Code No ᴆ  NAME  Q.ty  

1 76220002  Cylinder head assembly 1 -SWM125 ‛ - ȁ ̂M6*30/6ᴆ,M6*32/2ᴆ̃- 4ҩȁ ᵝ  

2 161795501 € ᵝ  Bush 2 ᴆ-RS650-€ ᵝ 8*6(D6.4 ) 

3 73131643  Oil jet 4 -12234-118-0000-SWM125 ‛ -  

4 72012182  Connecting bolt-cylinder head cover 6 -12341-H630-0000- -M6*1- -SWM125 ‛  

5 72010388 -M6*32 Bolt-M6*32 2 -GB/T16674.1-2016-M6*32-  

6 72150236 O  O-shape washer 1 O -12113-118-0000-19.2*1.8-  

7 22011314  Cylinder head 1 -12210-118-0000-SWM125 ‛ - - ‛- - ҷ- L3e-A1 

8 72150235 O  O-shape washer 1 O -19289-118-0000-22.5*1.8-  

9 72150234 O  O-shape washer 1 O -12226-118-0000-25.7*1.8-  

10 72012193  Bolt 2 -GB/T70.1-2008-ῤΈ -M6*30-  

11 72012142  Cylinder bolt 4 -12342-118-0000- -M10*145-SWM125 ‛  

12 72040378  Iron washer 4 -GB/T97.1-2002-10*18*2- -CB250 ‛  

13 17060162  Output water pipe, cylinder head 1 / -19257-118-0000- -SWM125 ‛ -  

14 70090234 -101412 Needle bearing 1 - -101412 

      

      

      

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          



  

 
8 

 



  

 
9 

E-03  UPPER COVER,CYLINDER HEAD  

No Code No ᴆ  NAME  Q.ty  

1 22150325  Upper cover, cylinder head 1 -12311-118-0000-SWM125 ‛ - ֦ᾣ  

2 73131648 №  Waste gas separation plate 1 ꜚ ‖ ᴆ-12350-118-0000-SWM125 ‛ - №  

 3 72012186 - M5*10 Bolt- M5*10 2 -GB/T16674.1-2016-M5*10-  

 4 11050035  Breather pipe fitting 1 -20151-118-0000-SWM125 ‛ -  

5 72150213 O -10*1.9 O shaped ring-oil pipe-10*1.9 1 O - O -XR400 -10*1.9-  

 6 72150230  Seal ring-cylinder cover 1 O -12312-118-0000- -SWM125 ‛ -Ҙ  

 7 72150233  Sealing ring for spark plug hole of cylinder head cover 1 O -12360-118-0000- -SWM125 ‛  

8 72012182  Connecting bolt-cylinder head cover 4 -12341-H630-0000- -M6*1- -SWM125 ‛  

9 73012547  Seal gasket-cylinder head cover bolt 4 ᴆ-12331-118-0000- -SWM125 ‛ - +Ҁ  

 10 22020098  Intake valve 2 -14710-118-0000-SWM125 ‛ -22.5mm*83.52mm-5Cr21Mn9Ni4N 

11 22020099  Exhaust valve 2 -14720-118-0000-SWM125 ‛ -19mm*83.64mm-21-2N/M 

12 22040010  Valve lock nip 8 -14753-174-0000-CB250 ‛  

 13 22030022 ҉  Upper holder, valve spring 4 ҉ -14752-118-0000-SWM125 ‛  

14 22030023 Ҋ  Lower holder, valve spring 4 Ҋ -14751-118-0000-SWM125 ‛  

15 72120165  Valve spring 4 ꜚ -14756-118-0000- -SWM125 ‛  

 16 22070033  Rocker arm axle 2 -14413-118-0000-SWM125 ‛ -8*74 

 17 22050045  Rocker arm 4 -14412-118-0000-SWM125 ‛  

 18 72012177  Plug 2 -14428-118-0000- -M10*1- -SWM125 ‛  

 19 72040667 -10*16*1.5 luminium washer-10*16*1.5 2 -14425-118-0000- -10*16*1.5 

 20 22020047 

 

 Adjusting washer, intake/exhaust valve 4 -14116-174-0000-CB250 ‛ - 1.2mm-2.9mm 

 21 72110237  Oil drip pan 4 -14730-118-0000-SWM125 ‛ - -  

            

           

           

           

           



  

 
10 

 



  

 
11 

E-04  CRANKSHAFT CONNECTING ROD ASSY  

No Code No ᴆ  NAME  Q.ty  

1 21010216  Crankshaft connecting rod assy 1 
-13100-118-0000-SWM125 ‛ -L=106.9mm-e=23.6mm- TMT6207YA9- 63/28/1B/P5CS18-

 

2 21090022  Balance shaft 1 -13410-118-0000-SWM125 ‛  

 3 21210011 5*5*13 5x5x13 TAB 1 -14323-118-0000-SWM125 ‛ - 5*5*13 

ꜚ׆ 24020094 4  Balance driven teeth 1 Һȁ׆ꜚ ᴆ-13440-118-0000-SWM125 ‛ - ꜚ׆ -41 -h=10mm-20CrMO- ᵣ  

 5 72040670 -10.5*24*3 Iron washer-10.5*24*3 1 - -10.5*24*3- -VJ250-1  

 6 72020545  Balance shaft lock nut 1 -13642-118-0000- -M10*1-SWM125 ‛  

 7 24020093 Һꜚ  Balance driving gear 1 Һȁ׆ꜚ ᴆ-13430-118-0000-SWM125 ‛ - Һꜚ -41 -h=10mm-20CrMO- ᵣ  

 8 21210012 €  Camshaft flat key 1 -13470-118-0000-SWM125 ‛ -€ 4*4*10 

       

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          



  

 
12 

 



  

 
13 

E-05 € ȁ  CAMSHAFT AXLE & TENSION DEVICE  

No Code No ᴆ  NAME  Q.ty  

1 22080062 €  Intake camshaft assembly 1 € -14100-118-0000-SWM125 ‛ -ֲ -6202NR 

2 70090249 ꜚ - TM6202 Rolling bearing- TM6202 2 - ꜚ -SWM125 ‛ -TM6202-Ḡ -7  

3 21210012  Half round key 2 -13470-118-0000-SWM125 ‛ -€ 4*4*10 

ꜚ׆ 15170125 4  Intake timing driven gear 1 -14113-118-0000- ꜚ׆ -SWM125 ‛  

 5 17010012 ꜚ  Water pump drive gear 1 ꜚ -19281-118-0000-SWM125 ‛ -22  

6 72020552 

 

-M8*1 Flanged nut-M8*1 1 - -M8*1- 9mm-  

7 22080062 €  Exhaust camshaft assy 1 € -14200-118-0000-SWM125 ‛ -ֲ -6202NR 

ꜚ׆ 15170126 8  Exhaust timing driven gear 1 -14213-118-0000- ꜚ׆ -SWM125 ‛  

9 72012176 €  Exhaust cam bolt 1 -14214-118-0000- € -M8*1-SWM125 ‛  

10 15150023 

 

 Tension device 1 -14510-118-0000-SWM125 ‛ - ҷ- ᵬ 44mm 

11 72130620  Gasket-tension device 1 -14519-118-0000- -SWM125 ‛ -  

 12 72010163 M6x25 Bolt M6x25 2 -GB/T16674.1-2016-M6*25-  

 13 73012518  Guide plate-chain 1 ᴆ-14550-118-0000- -SWM125 ‛ - PA66 

 14 73012517  Tension plate-chain 1 ᴆ-14540-118-0000- -SWM125 ‛ - PA66 

 15 72012183 -M6*14 Bolt-tension plate-M6*14 1 -14661-118-0000- -M6*14- -SWM125 ‛  

 16 73012519  Back plate-chain 1 ᴆ-12224-118-0000- -SWM125 ‛ - PA66 

  

ᴆ-12224-118-0000- -SWM125 ‛ - PA66 

 

17 72010157 M6x16 Bolt M6x16 1 -GB/T16674.1-2016-M6*16-  

18 15160047  Timing chain 1 -14350-118-0000- -SWM125 ‛ -7 /122  

-14350-118-0000- -SWM125 ‛ -7 /122  

 

-14350-118-0000- -SWM125 ‛ -7 /122  

 

-14350-118-0000- -SWM125 ‛ -7 /122  

 

19 73131547  Back plate-chain 1 ꜚ ‖ ᴆ-14361-133C-0000-CVTT150 -  

ꜚ ‖ ᴆ-14361-133C-0000-CVTT150 -  

 

ꜚ ‖ ᴆ-14361-133C-0000-CVTT150 -  

 

20 72010157 M6x16 Bolt M6x16 1 -GB/T16674.1-2016-M6*16-  

21 72040431 -8*20*2 Iron washer-8*20*2 1 - -8*20*2  

22 72010599 M6x75 Bolt M6x75 1 -GB/T16674.1-2016-M6*75-  

        

          

          

          



  

 
14 

 



  

 
15 

E-06  OIL PUMP ASSY 

No Code No ᴆ  NAME  Q.ty  

1 20010078  Oil pump assy 1 -15100-118-0000-SWM125 ‛ -34 - - -ῤ 10mm(4ȁ5 ) 

ꜚ׆ 20080022 2   Driven gear, oil pump 1 ᴆ-SWM125 ‛ - ꜚ׆ - -34  

3 20080024 ű9 Ring for shaft ű9 1 ᴆ-SWM125 ‛ - ű9 

4 20080023 ᵝ 3*16.8 Dowel pin-3*16.8 1 ᴆ-SWM125 ‛ - ᵝ 3*16.8 

5 72011021 M12*1.5*15 Oil drain bolt M12*1.5*15 1 - -M12*1.5*15- -  

6 72040159 -12.5*20*1.5-  Aluminium washer-12.5*20*1.5 1 -GB/T848-2002-12.5*20*1.5-  

7 72130623  Gasket-right crankcase cover 1 -11319-133C-0000- -CVTT150 -  

8 72010168 M6x30 Bolt M6x30 2 -GB/T16674.1-2016-M6*30-  

 9 20030030  Paper core 1 -XR440 - - 48mm 

 10 72120166  Oil filter spring 1 ꜚ -15419-118-0000- -SWM125 ‛  

11 14090088  Engine oil fitler cover 1 -15411-118-0000-SWM125 ‛ - ֦ᾣ  

12 72150237 O 48.1*1.8 O-shape washer-48.1*1.8 1 O -15415-118-0000-48.1*1.8-  

 13 72010157 M6x16 Bolt M6x16 2 -GB/T16674.1-2016-M6*16-  

14 11060002  Engine oil filting net 1 -15450-045-0000-Z100  

15 73012556  Engine oil plug 1 ᴆ- -Z100 - -Ҍ  

16 72150018 O 18*3.5 O-shape washer-18*3.5 1 O -Z100 -18*3.5-Ҁ  

 17 13012114  Right crankcase cover 1 -11310-118-0000-SWM125 ‛ - ֦ᾣ -  

 18 72010387 M6x28 Bolt M6x28 3 -GB/T16674.1-2016-M6*28- -  

-GB/T16674.1-2016-M6*28- -  

 

-GB/T16674.1-2016-M6*28- -  

 

19 72010389 M6x40 Bolt M6x40 9 -GB/T16674.1-2016-M6*40-  

20 72060012 ᵝ -8*14 Dowel pin-8*14 2 -11318-108 -0000- ᵝ -8*14 

21 72060013 ᵝ -8*12 Dowel pin-8*12 2 -11317-052-0000- ᵝ -8*12 

22 73012527  Oil sight glass 1 ᴆ-15620-118-0000- -SWM125 ‛ -35*8 

23 72040677 -14*22*1 Iron washer-14*22*1 1 - -14*22*1 

24 72080073 22 Shield ring-axle 22 1 22-GB/T893 

 25 72110169 -12*22*5 Oil seal-12*22*5 1 -12*22*5-  

           



  

 
16 

 



  

 
17 

E-07 ╠  FRONT COVER,LEFT CRANKCASE ASSY  

No Code No ᴆ  NAME  Q.ty  

1 14011082 ╠  Front cover, left crankcase assy 1 ╠ -11411-118-0000-SWM125 ‛ - ֦ᾣ -  

 2 14060081  Larger inspection hole cover 1 (ῤΈ )-11412-133C-0000-CVTT150 - ֦ᾣ  

 3 72130624  Gasket-left crankcase cover 1 -11419-133C-0000- -CVTT150 -   

-11419-133C-0000- -CVTT150 -  

 

4 72060012 ᵝ -8*14 Dowel pin-8*14 2 -11318-108 -0000- ᵝ -8*14 

5 72010390 M6x45 Bolt M6x45 2 -GB/T16674.1-2016-M6*45-  

6 72010169 M6x35 Bolt M6x35 4 -GB/T16674.1-2016-M6*35- -  

7 72010387 M6x28 Bolt M6x28 2 -GB/T16674.1-2016-M6*28- -  

8 72010388 M6x32 Bolt M6x32 1 -GB/T16674.1-2016-M6*32-  

9 72150152 O 27.4*2.65 O-shape washer-27.4*2.65 1 O -Z100 -27.4*2.65-  

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          



  

 
18 

 



  

 
19 

E-08  LEFT CRANKCASE ASSY  

No Code No ᴆ  NAME  Q.ty  

1 11010698  Left crankcase assy 1 -11210-118-0000-SWM125 ‛ -֒ᾣ  

2 70090249 ꜚ  Rolling bearing 1 - ꜚ -SWM125 ‛ -TM6202-Ḡ -7  

3 70090137  Ball bearing 1 - -CVTT150 -6201Z-12*32*10-  

4 70090005 ꜚ -6204 Rolling bearing-6204 1 - ꜚ -6204 

5 72110011 ◐  Secondary shaft oil seal 1 -23790-108-0000-CG125 -◐ -20*34*7-Ҁ  

6 72110012  Oil seal 1 -24330-108-0000-CG125 - -14*22*5-Ҁ  

7 11080005 ᵣ  Press pin body 1 ᵣ -11231-133C-0000-CVTT150 -  

8 73131647 ᵣ  Pressure plate of pin body 1 ꜚ ‖ ᴆ-11238-118-0000-SWM125 ‛ - ᵣ  

9 72010157 M6x16 Bolt M6x16 1 -GB/T16674.1-2016-M6*16-  

10 72010393 M6x70 Bolt M6x70 5 -GB/T16674.1-2016-M6*70-  

11 72010389 M6x40 Bolt M6x40 6 -GB/T16674.1-2016-M6*40-  

12 72010169 M6x35 Bolt M6x35 1 -GB/T16674.1-2016-M6*35- -  

13 72010392 M6x65 Bolt M6x65 1 -GB/T16674.1-2016-M6*65-  

 70090137  Ball bearing 1 - -CVTT150 -6201Z-12*32*10-  

      

      

      

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          
  

 



  

 
20 

 



  

 
21 

E-09  RIGHT CRANKCASE ASSY  

No Code No ᴆ  NAME  Q.ty  

1 12010652  Right crankcase assy 1 -11220-118-0000-SWM125 ‛ -֒ᾣ  

2 70090249 ꜚ  Rolling bearing 1 - ꜚ -SWM125 ‛ -TM6202-Ḡ -7  

3 70090011  Ball bearing 1 - -6203/P6 

4 70090138  Ball bearing 1 - -CVTT150 -6203Z-17*40*12-  

5 72130610  Gasket-crankcase 1 -11119-118-0000- -SWM125 ‛ -  

6 72010390 M6x45 Bolt M6x45 1 -GB/T16674.1-2016-M6*45-  

7 72060012 ᵝ -8*14 Dowel pin-8*14 2 -11318-108 -0000- ᵝ -8*14 

8 73131276  Magneto harness clamp 2 ‖ ᴆ-11214-133C-0000-Z100 -  

9 72010157 M6x16 Bolt M6x16 2 -GB/T16674.1-2016-M6*16-  

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         
 

 



  

 
22 

 



  

 
23 

E-10 Һᵣ CLUTCH BADY  

No Code No ᴆ  NAME  Q.ty   

1 24020060 Һꜚ  Drive gear 1 Һȁ׆ꜚ ᴆ-22621-133C-0000-CVTT150 -Һꜚ -20 -h=17mm 

2 24120170 Һᵣ Clutch bady 1 Һᵣ-CVTT150 -16 /67 -4 5 - 35mm- 17.2¦30¦2.5- 12mm 

3 24070155  Bushing 1 ᴆ-22152-133C-0000-CVTT150 - -17*35.6 

4 24070312  Clutch washer 1 ᴆ-CVTT150 - Ҭ -17.2*30*2.5 

5 24070248 Ҭ  Clutch center sleeve assembly 1 ᴆ-CVTT150 - Ҭ - 35mm 

6 24070219  Clutch washer 1 ᴆ-22151-133C-0000-CVTT150 - -ô14.2*ô26*2.8 

7 24070221 -M14*1 Locking nut- M14*1 1 ᴆ-GB/T6177.2-2000-CVTT150 - -M14*1 

8 24070223 ꜚ -6003 Rolling bearing-6003 1 ᴆ- ꜚ -6003 

9 72020546 -M14*1 Locking nut- M14*1 1 -23631-118-0000- Һꜚ -M14*1-L-SWM125 ‛  

10 21210014  Half round key 1 -XR400 -  

11 72060031 ᵝ -3*12 Dowel pin-3*12 1 -15412-108-0000- ᵝ -3*12-  

12 24030070  Clutch operating lever 1 -22810-133C-0000-CVTT150 - - Ҭ 48mm 

13 72120103  Clutch lever spring 1 ꜚ -22821-117-0000- -CB150 -*133Ғ - ῌ 

14 72110024  Clutch lever oil seal 1 -22840-173-0000- -12*18*5-Ҁ  

15 73131855 ᵝ  Plate 1 ꜚ ‖ ᴆ-22813-133C-0000-CVTT150 - ᵝ -  

16 72010387 M6x28 Bolt M6x28 2 -GB/T16674.1-2016-M6*28- -  

17 24070220  Clutch push-rod 1 ᴆ-CVTT150 - -ô22*15 

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        
 

 



  

 
24 

 
 



  

 
25 

E-11 ȁ  GEARSHIFT DRUM ASSY & GEARSHIFT AXLE ASSY  

No Code No ᴆ  NAME  Q.ty  

1 15020130 Һ  Main shaft assy 1 Һ -23600-118-0000-SWM125 ‛ -L=177.5mm-Έ - 2 

2 15030170 ◐  Countershaft assy 1 ◐ -23700-118-0000-SWM125 ‛ -L=163mm-Έ - 2 

3 15170128 ₮  Output chain wheel 1 - ₮ -CG125 -428-14 - Z14 

4 73130522 ₮  Output sprocket retainer plate 1 ₮ -22712-108-0000-CG125  

5 72010090 - M6x10 Bolt- M6x10 2 -GB/T5783-2016-M6*10-  

6 M000P00335  Sprocket cover 1 ᴆ-RS125R- ꜚ  

7 M000P00336 Ḡ  Engine chain protection bracket 1 ᴆ-RS125R- ꜚ Ḡ  

8 C800062728 M6-L20 Bolt- M6-L20 2 ᴆ-€ Έ ῌ -M6*1-CH8-L20-҈ᴇ  

9 M000A03922  Shift lever 1 ᴆ-RS125- -2020 - 03923- 01195 

10 15140055 (Ҭ) Shifting fork, middle 1 - (Ҭ)-SWM125 ‛  

11 F000P01351  Rubber sleeve 1 ᴆ-RS125R-  

12 15140053 ( ) Shifting fork, right 1 - ( )-SWM125 ‛  

13 11040208 ᴆ Gear indicator 1 ᴆ-CVTT150 - ᵣ -ԓ - 430mm- - -DJ7011-2.2-21-  

14 72010163 M6x25 Bolt- M6x25 2 -GB/T16674.1-2016-M6*25-  

15 C800062728 M6-L20 Bolt M6-L20 1 ᴆ-€ Έ ῌ -M6*1-CH8-L20-҈ᴇ  

16 15050080  Gearshift drum assy 1 -24200-118-0000-SWM125 ‛ -Έ - CȁLȁR 1ᴆ/3*8.5 2ᴆ 

17 15090014  Gearshift wheel 1 -24211-133C-0000-CVTT150 -ԓ  

18 15180039 ᵝ  Pin 2 ᴆ-SWM125 ‛ - ᵝ -3*8.5 

19 72010094 M6x20 Bolt- M6x20 1 -GB/T5783-2016-M6*20-  

20 15140041 I Shifting fork axle I 1 - I-CVTT150 -10*94 

21 15140042 II  Shifting fork axle II 1 - II -CVTT150 -10*58 

22 15080023 ᵝ ᵝ  Gear positioning plate 1 ᵝ ᵝ -24310-133C-0000-CVTT150 -Ҭ 35mm 

23 72040676 -6*12*1 Iron washer-6*12*1 1 - -6*12*1 

24 72120121 ᵝ  Spring 1 ꜚ -24323-133C-0000- ᵝ -CVTT150 - 2.3mm 

25 72011366 ᵝ -M6*16.5 Bolt-Gear positioning plate-M6*16.5 1 -24321-190-0000- ᵝ -M6*16.5- -XR400  

26 15070072  Gearshift axle assy 1 -24100-133C-0000-CVTT150 -L=208mm-  



  

 
26 

 



  

 
27 

E-11 ȁ  GEARSHIFT DRUM ASSY & GEARSHIFT AXLE ASSY  

No Code No ᴆ  NAME  Q.ty  

27 15130036  Gearshift axle 1 ᴆ-CVTT150 - ᴆ-L=208mm-Ҍ -  

28 15130037 -14*21*1 Washer-14*21*1 1 ᴆ-CVTT150 - -14*21*1 

29 72011772 -M8*30 Bolt-M8*30 1 -24119-133C-0000- ᵝ -M8*30 

30 15140054 ( ) Shifting fork, left 1 - ( )-SWM125 ‛  

31 72040567 -8*13*1.2 Iron washer-8*13*1.2 1 - -8*13*1.2 

32 F000P03942  Wire clip 2 ᴆ-SS125- -PP-  

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          
 

 



  

 
28 

 

 



  

 
29 

E-12 ECUȁ  ECU&  STATOR, MAGNETO  

No Code No ᴆ  NAME  Q.ty  

1 8000B0563  Voltage regulator 1 ᴆ-SM500-  

2 8000B1061  Voltage regulator plate 1 ᴆ-581C/SW500GY-2-  

3 C800062728 M6-L20 Bolt M6-L20 2 ᴆ-€ Έ ῌ -M6*1-CH8-L20-҈ᴇ  

4 C8B00A0680  Aluminum alloy spacer ring 2 ᴆ-581A/SW500GY- -D10.5-D6.5-L3 

5 10000011 / └  Headlamp/temperature controller 1 ᴆ-581A/SW500GY- / └  

6 31270006  Fan control relay 3 └ -778/XY300ST-5E 

7 E000P04802 ᶷ ῏  Side bracket switch converter 1 ᴆ-511/SWM125GY-ᶷ ῏  

8 C800062728 -M6-L20 Bolt-M6-L20 2 ᴆ-€ Έ ῌ -M6*1-CH8-L20-҈ᴇ  

9 CF000P01527 -ű6.25*ű8*ű14*H6.3 Flanged Bush-ű6.25*ű8*ű14*H6.3 2 ᴆ-SW500GY- -ű6.25*ű8*ű14*H6.3-҈ᴇ  

10 E000A04509 ECU ECU 1 ᴆ-20800-511-0000-511/SWM125GY-ECM ꜚ └ -MT05.3- └ ֦- ԓ-  

11 C800041862  H-shaped rubber 2 ᴆ-581A/SW500GY-  

12 C800044240 -M6-SP7 Self-locking nut-M6-SP7 2 ᴆ-Έ ῌ -M6*1-CH10-SP7-҈ᴇ  

13 72012186 -M5*10 Bolt-M5*10 2 -GB/T16674.1-2016-M5*10-  

14 73131652  Igniton coil pressing plate 1 ꜚ ‖ ᴆ-34531-118-0000-SWM125 ‛ - -  

15 31170039  Spark plug 1 -34210-118-0000-SWM125 ‛ -CR8E-NGK 

16 10000016  Ignition loop 1 ᴆ-581A/SW500GY- - -DQG1935 

17 73012716  Ignition coil rubber sleeve 1 ᴆ- -511/SWM125GY 

18 31150203  Rotor, magneto 1 -31100-118-0001-SWM125 ‛ -18 -18 ᵣ-€ 23 - ( ᾥ )  

19 72040463 -14.2*29*2.8 Iron washer-14.2*29*2.8 1 -22151-133C-0000- -14.2*29*2.8 

20 21210014  Half round key 1 -XR400 -  

21 72020426  Nut-magneto 1 -GB/T6177.2-2000( )-M14*1.25- - 11.3 

22 72010386 -M6*22 Bolt-M6*22 3 -GB/T16674.1-2016-M6*22-  

23 31140381  Stator, magneto 1 
-31100-118-0000-SWM125 ‛ -ῃ -18 - L=430-DJ7031A-6.3-21/DJ7021-2-11- / / - /

- - - Ғ  

24  73131651  Clip-magneto cable 1 ꜚ ‖ ᴆ-31371-118-0000-SWM125 ‛ -  

25  72010157 -M6*16 Bolt-M6*16 1 -GB/T16674.1-2016-M6*16-  

  



  

 
30 

 

 



  

 
31 

E-12 ECUȁ  ECU&  STATOR, MAGNETO  

No Code No ᴆ  NAME  Q.ty  

26  72010157 -M6*16 Bolt-M6*16 2 -GB/T16674.1-2016-M6*16-  

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

 



  

 
32 

 
 



  

 
33 

E-13 ꜚ  STARTING MOTOR  

No Code No ᴆ  NAME  Q.ty  

1 31160513 ꜚ  Starting motor 1 ꜚ -31400-118-0000-SWM125 ‛ - 600mm- - -9 -  

2 72011196 M6x25 Bolt-M6*25 2 -GB/T5789-2000-M6*25-  

3 15110038  Dual gear, hole type 1 ꜚ -28311-133C-0000-CVTT150 - -15 /53 -  

 4 24080021  Dual gear 1 -28312-133C-0000-CVTT150 - -10*45 

 5 15110061 ꜚ  Gear wheel assy, starting clutch assembly 1 ꜚ -28150-118-0000-SWM125 ‛ - ꜚ -58 - ҹ 45.4mm-  

6 70090136  Needle bearing 1 - -CVTT150 -22*29*17 

7 72040668 -10*18*2 Iron washer-10*18*2 1 -28312-118-0000- -10*18*2-ң  

       

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

           

           

           

           

           

           

           

           

           



  

 
34 

 



  

 
35 

F-01 /EFI  
No Code No ᴆ  NAME  Q.ty  

1 M000A04435 ᵣ Throttle body assembly 1 
ᴆ-20840-511-0000-511/SWM125GY- ᵣ- ҷ - D32C-1-5mmIACV( )-҈ ѿᴰ ̂ ȁ ⱬ

ᵝ ̃- SWM -  

2 M000P04450  Air intake pipe 1 ᴆ-511/SWM125GY- - - - ̔JK79 SM125 L3e-A1 

3 31350090  Solenoid valve 1 ᴆ-20519-390F-0000- -390F/XY400-C- 28378021/DELPHI 

4 F000P04537  Adsorption tube 1 ᴆ-511/SWM125GY- -ң - ⌠ ᵣ 

5 F000P04536  Adsorption tube 1 ᴆ-511/SWM125GY- -ң - ⌠  

6 F000P00855  Solar term door trim 1 ᴆ-SWM440-  

7 C800067997 -M5*L12 Bolt-M5*L12 2 ᴆ-€ Έ ῌ -M5*0.8-CH8-L12-҈ᴇ  

8 U00055134 M5 Nut clamp M5 1 ᴆ- -M5 

9 M000P01454 O  O-ring 1 ᴆ-RS/SM125- O - -ű2.5*ű45 

10 F000P04534  Bracket-magnetic valve 1 ᴆ-511/SWM125GY- - -CPB016/ ᾣ  

11 C800062728 -M6-L20 Bolt-M6-L20 3 ᴆ-€ Έ ῌ -M6*1-CH8-L20-҈ᴇ  

12 C800062725 -M6*L10 Bolt-M6*L10 2 ᴆ-€ Έ ῌ -M6*1-CH8-L10-҈ᴇ  

13 F000P04533  Bracket-charcoal canister 1 ᴆ-511/SWM125GY- - -CPB016/ ᾣ  

14 72080116  Clip-air takein pipe hose 1  -383C/XY250-3-Ҍ - - /33-57  

15 F000P04538  Vent pipe 1 ᴆ-511/SWM125GY- -  

16 E000P04447  Charcoal canister 1 ᴆ-511/SWM125GY- -/-ң -320cc- ᵣ - - ᴆ -Q19-029 

17 31350179  Fuel injector 1 
ᴆ-20890-328C-0000- -328C/XY125-13C-M3.5- 12.5°- 21°-250KPa 1.18g/s̕ 300kPa 1.296g/s̕350kPa

1.4g/s-2 - - 28239162/DELPHI 

18 E000P04443  Nut,Fuel injector 1 ᴆ-20890-511-0000-511/SWM125GY- - PA66+30% - - 90°-7.89 - -  

19 C800062726 -M6*L14 Bolt-M6*L14 4 ᴆ-€ Έ ῌ -M6*1-CH8-L14-҈ᴇ  

20 ĺ  Anchor ear 1  

21 ĺ  Sealing ring of oil nozzle 2  

22 62ND15504 -ű6.4*ű12-H1 Washer-ű6.4*ű12-H1 4 ᴆ- -ű6.4*ű12-H1-҈ᴇ  

      

           

 



  

 
36 

 



  

 
37 

F-02  RADIATOR ASSY  

No Code No ᴆ  NAME  Q.ty  

1 F000P00022  Left, radiator 1 ᴆ-RS650-  

2 ĺ  H-shaped rubber 6  

3 C800059801 -D22-D6.5-SP1 Washer 6 ᴆ- -D22-D6.5-SP1-҈ᴇ  

4 C800062729 -M6*L25 Bolt-M6*L25 6 ᴆ-€ Έ ῌ -M6*1-CH8-L25-҈ᴇ  

5 800059802  Bushing 6 ᴆ- - -D22-D6.5 

6 F000P04121  Thermostat tube 1 ᴆ-511/SWM125GY- - ‛  

7 ĺ  Anchor ear 3  

8 F000P04120 ‛  Water cooled bypass pipe 1 ᴆ-511/SWM125GY- - ꜚ ᵣ 

9 10000142  Anchor ear 1 ᴆ-SWM125GY-Ҍ - 10/16-XZ 

10 8B0075984  Thermostat 1 ᴆ-RS650-  

11 8A0099475  Anchor ear 2 ᴆ-SD650-Ҍ -HOP8-12/22 

12 F000P01340  Radiator water pipe 1 ᴆ-511/SWM125GY- - - ᵣ-  

13 F000P04122  Thermostat pump hose 1 ᴆ-511/SWM125GY- -  

14 8B0099475  Anchor ear 2 ᴆ-SD650-Ҍ -HOP8-16/27 

15 F000P04119 ҈  Three way water pipe 1 ᴆ-511/SWM125GY- ҈  

16 8A0099475  Anchor ear 2 ᴆ-SD650-Ҍ -HOP8-12/22 

17 80A0A0872  Radiator grille 2 ᴆ-RS650-  

18 F000P00023  Right, radiator 1  ᴆ-RS650-  

19 ĺ  Water tank cover 1   

20 8000H1981  Anchor ear 2  ᴆ-SD650-Ҍ -66-130 

21 8000H1298  Water tank connecting pipe 1  ᴆ-RS650-  

22 F000P01473  Expansion tank 1  ᴆ-RS125R-  

23 800040427  Water bottle cover 1  ᴆ-RS650- ̂ ̃ 

24 F000P01785  Thermal reflective stickers 1  ᴆ-  

25 C800067997 -M5*L12 Bolt-M5*L12 2  ᴆ-€ Έ ῌ -M5*0.8-CH8-L12-҈ᴇ  

26 8000A1281  Kettle pipe 1  ᴆ-RS650-  



  

 
38 

 
 



  

 
39 

F-02  RADIATOR ASSY  

No Code No ᴆ  NAME  Q.ty  

27 8H0092249  Anchor ear 1 ᴆ-SD650-Ҍ -R96-120 

28 C800037140  Foam 1 ᴆ-581A/SW500GY- -70*30*5 

29 17010011  Water pump 1 -19200-118-0000-SWM125 ‛ - ᵣȁ ȁ ű26ȁ ű10ȁ 7*14.5*1ȁ 6000 

30 17220006  Water pump axle 1 -19206-118-0000-SWM125 ‛ -16  

31 ĺ ű26 Shield ring-hole ű26 1  

32 ĺ  Water pump bearing 1  

33 ĺ  Washer 1  

34 72130621  Base water pump gasket 1 -19291-118-0000- -SWM125 ‛ -  

35 17240008  Oil seal, water pump 1 -19230-118-0000-SWM125 ‛ -10*22*5/8 

36 ĺ  Washer 1  

37 ĺ  Impeller 1  

38 72130625  Gasket-water pump cover 1 -19292-118-0000- -SWM125 ‛ -  

39 8B0091687  Anchor ear 1 ᴆ-SD650-Ҍ -R96-165 

40 72012184 -M5*38 Bolt-M5*38 4 -GB/T16674.1-2016-M5*38-  

41 72012185 -M5*48 Bolt-M5*48 2 -GB/T16674.1-2016-M5*48-  

42 14140035  Water pump cover 1 -19252-118-0000-SWM125 ‛ - ҷ 

43 8000A7715  Fan, water cooler 1 ᴆ-SD650- ‛ -VA32 

44 C800040717 -M4 Self-locking nut-M4 4 ᴆ-Έ ῌ -M4*0.7-SP6-҈ᴇ  

45 F000P00685  Bracket-fan 1 ᴆ-RS300R- -  

46 C60ND02467 ῤΈ -M4*-L25 Bolt-M4*-L25 4 ᴆ-ῤΈ -M4*0.7-L25-CH3-҈ᴇ  

47 C800044240 -M6-SP7 Self-locking nut-M6-SP7 2 ᴆ-Έ ῌ -M6*1-CH10-SP7-҈ᴇ  

48 C800062727 -M6*L16 Bolt-M6*L16 2 ᴆ-€ Έ ῌ -M6*1-CH8-L16-҈ᴇ  

49 U00055134 M5 Nut clamp M5 2 ᴆ- -M5 

      

      

      



  

 
40 

 



  

 
41 

F-03  AIR FILTER  

No Code No ᴆ  NAME  Q.ty  

1 F000A04512  Air filter assembly 1 ᴆ-511/SWM125GY-  

2 ĺ  Air filter element 1  

3 ĺ  Clamp, air cleaner 1  

4 CF000P01905  Aluminum alloy plug 1 ᴆ-581A/SW500GY- -D8.8-D3-L20.3 

5 8A0092249  Anchor ear 1 ᴆ-SD650-Ҍ -R96-175 

6 F000P01559  Vent pipe 1 ᴆ-RS125R-  

7 ĺ  Screw 4  

8 ĺ  Air inlet pressure plate 1  

9 ĺ  Air filter intake pipe 1  

10 ĺ  Clip 1  

11 ZE0067997 -M5*1-L10 Bolt-M5*1-L10 4 ᴆ-511/SWM125GY-€ Έ ῌ -M5*1-L10-҈ᴇ  

12 F000P04800 Ḡ  Bracket-insurance box 1 ᴆ-511/SWM125GY-OBD/Ḡ ᴆ -Q235- -  

13 C8B00A8421 -M5-L16 Step bolts-M5-L16 2 ᴆ-€ Έ ῌ -M5*1-CH8-L16-҈ᴇ  

14 C8A00A8421 -M5*L12 Step bolts-M5-L12 1 ᴆ-€ Έ ῌ -M5*1-CH8-L12-҈ᴇ  

15 U00055134 M5 Nut clamp M5 1 ᴆ- -M5 

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

 



  

 
42 

 



  

 
43 

F-04  FRAME ASSEMBLY  

No Code No ᴆ  NAME  Q.ty  

1 F000A04467  Finished frame 1 ᴆ-511/SWM125GY- ╠ - + - ᾣ+CPB061/֦ ᾣ  

2 800087243  Needle bearing 2 ᴆ-391C/XY400-3-  

3 U00046893 M6 Nut clamp M6 6 ᴆ-RS650- -M6X1 

4 F000A02082  Rear part, frame 1 ᴆ-SM500R-2018 - - - - -  

5 C800062732 M8-L*25 Bolt-M8-L*25 2 ᴆ-€ Έ ῌ -M8*1.25-CH12-L25-҈ᴇ  

6 800069150  Cushion lock plate 1 ᴆ-RS300R-  

7 800033373  Rivet 2 ᴆ-RS650- D3.3-L14 

8 8R0069138 M10-L125 Bolt M10-L125 2 ᴆ-511/SWM125GY- ꜚ ╠ -M10*1.25-L125-҈ᴇ -10.9  

9 F000P01286  Bush 2 ᴆ-511/SWM125GY- ꜚ ╠ - -D22-D10.5-L34 

10 72012348 M10-L110 Bolt M10-L110 2 ᴆ-511/SWM125GY- ꜚ -M10*1.25-L110-҈ᴇ -10.9  

11 C800042022 M10*SP10 Self-locking nut M10*SP10 4 ᴆ-Έ ῌ -M10*1.25-CH14-SP10-҈ᴇ  

12 F0A0P01348  Rear suspension support 1 ᴆ-511/SWM125GY- ꜚ - + - ᾣ+CPB061/֦ ᾣ  

13 ĺ  Direction lock cover 1  

14 8AA059433  Chain guide wheel 2 ᴆ-SM500- - -D33-29.5 

15 C800063312  Ball bearing 4 ᴆ-581A/SW500GY- - 6082RS 

16 C8A0059434  Spacer ring 2 ᴆ-SW500GY- -ű8.25*ű12*H11.5-҈ᴇ  

17 C60ND02559 M8*L40 Bolt M8*L40 2 ᴆ-ῤΈ -M8*1.25-L40-CH6-҈ᴇ  

18 F000P02394 ᶷ  Side stand 1 ᴆ-SM125R-ᶷ -2014 - - ⱴ- ҷ- -2018 E4 Ғ  

19 F000P01802  Screw, side stand 1 ᴆ-SM500-ᶷ -M8*1.25-L25 

20 CF000P03052 ᶷ  Spring, side stand 1 ᴆ-581A/SW500GY-ᶷ -ű2*ű11-L112 

21 CF000P03051 ᶷ  Spring, side stand 1 ᴆ-581A/SW500GY-ᶷ -ű2.5*ű18-L97 

22 F000P01247 Һ  L.H. footrest 

 

1 ᴆ-RS125R- Һ - -RAL9006/֦ ᾣ  

23 F000P01246 Һ  R.H. footrest 1 ᴆ-RS125R- Һ - -RAL9006/֦ ᾣ   

24 F000P00138  Rubber 1 ᴆ-RS650-╠  

25 F000P00139  Rubber 1 ᴆ-RS650-╠  

26 72060170  Pin 2 ╠ -390F/XY400-C-10*46mm 



  

 
44 

 



  

 
45 

F-04  FRAME ASSEMBLY  

No Code No ᴆ  NAME  Q.ty  

27 C8A0001815 -D16-D10.5-SP1 Washer-D16-D10.5-SP1 2 ᴆ- -D16-D10.5-SP1-҈ᴇ  

28 64ND20068 -L18-THK2.0 Split pin-L18-THK2.0 2 ᴆ-581A/SW500GY- -L18-THK2.0 

29 800096907  Left footrest spring 1 ᴆ-RS650-╠  

30 800096908  Right footrest spring 1 ᴆ-RS650-╠  

31 F000A02131  Right footrest 1 ᴆ-SM500R- ӗ  

32 F000A02133  Left footrest 1 ᴆ-SM500R- ӗ  

33 8A0085928  Vulcanized right footrest 1 ᴆ-RS650-  

34 8A0085929  Vulcanized left footrest 1 ᴆ-RS650-  

35 CZB0053546  Pin 2 ᴆ-581A/SW500GY- -ű6*33.5mm 

36 C66ND21308  Circlip 2 ᴆ-581A/SW500GY- -D11-D5-THK0.7 

37 C6BN021507  Steel ball 2 ᴆ-581A/SW500GY- -D1/4 

38 C800062655  Footrest spring 2 ᴆ-581A/SW500GY-  

39 62N115763  Washer 1 ᴆ-RS300R-  

40 8000B0157 ꜚ  Engine guard 1 ᴆ-RS300R- ꜚ  

41 C800060898 M6*L15 Bolt M6*L15 4 ᴆ-ῤΈ -M6*1-L15-CH5-҈ᴇ -ⱴ  

42 E000P01648 ᶷ ῏ Side bracket switch 1 ᴆ-SD650-ᶷ ῏- - 760mm( ) 

43 E000P01117  Magnet 1 ᴆ-SD650-ᶷ ῏  

44 C60ND02461 -M4-L10 Bolt-M4-L10 3 ᴆ-ῤΈ -M4*0.7-L10-CH3-҈ᴇ  

45 C8000A8900  Direction lock 1 ᴆ-581A/SW500GY- - + +  

46 8000H0235  Spring pin 1 ᴆ-SD650-  

47 80A0H1852 ӗ  Right passenger armrest 1 ᴆ-GM440- ӗ -CPB016/ ᾣ  

48 80A0H1853 ӗ  Left passenger armrest 1 ᴆ-GM440- ӗ -CPB016/ ᾣ  

49 C60ND02555 M8*L20 Bolt M8*L20 4 ᴆ-ῤΈ -M8*1.25-L20-CH6-҈ᴇ  

50 C800069056 M8*L20 Bolt M8*L20 2 ᴆ-€ Έ ῌ -M8*1.25-CH12-L20-҈ᴇ  

51 C8A00B1959 M8L*30 Bolt M8*L30 2 ᴆ-€ Έ ῌ -M8*1.25-CH10-L30-҈ᴇ  

52 800043394  Nail 1 ᴆ-RS300R-  



  

 
46 

 
 



  

 
47 

F-05 ╠  FRONT FORK ASSEMBLY  

No Code No ᴆ  NAME  Q.ty  

1 F000P01300 ҉  Upper connecting plate 1 ᴆ-RS125-҉  

2 F000P00912  Plug 1 ᴆ-SWM440-  

3 8A0069315  Nut 1 ᴆ-RS650- ҉  

4 8A0087717  Nut 1 ᴆ-RS650-  

5 C8E00B1959 M8*L40 Bolt M8*L40 6 ᴆ-€ Έ ῌ -M8*1.25-CH10-L40-҈ᴇ  

6 F000A01301 Ҋ  Lower connecting plate 1 ᴆ-RS125R-  

7 F000P01304 ╠⁞ Right front shock absorber 1 ᴆ-RS125R- ╠⁞  

8 F000P01305 ╠⁞ Left front shock absorber 1 ᴆ-RS125R- ╠⁞  

9 F000P04797 ᶷ  Side reflector 2 ᴆ-511/SWM125GY-ᶷ -3C/E3-KM202- :E4-3R-023712- -  

10 F000P01591  Connecting clamp, handlebar tube 2 ᴆ-RS125R-  

11 8A00B1959 M8*L30̂ ̃ Bolt M8*L30 4 ᴆ- M8*30-҈ᴇ  

12 800087745  Washer 2 ᴆ- -  

13 800087736  Washer 1 ᴆ- -D40.5-D29.5-THK2 

14 F0A0P01012 ⁞  Left shock absorber guard 1 ᴆ-SD650- ⁞  

15 F0A0P01013 ⁞  Right shock absorber guard 1 ᴆ-SD650- ⁞  

16 C8000A8423 M6*L8 Step bolts M6*L8 6 ᴆ-€ Έ ῌ -M6*1-CH8-L8-҈ᴇ  

17 F0A0P01312  Oil pipe fixing plate 1 ᴆ-511/SWM125GY-└ꜚ (Ҋ)-PPC-  

18 F0A0P01455  Oil pipe fixing plate 1 ᴆ-511/SWM125GY-└ꜚ (҉)-PPC-  

19 ZA0084658 -M5-L20 Self tapping screw-M5-L20 2 ᴆ- -M5-L20-҈ᴇ  

20 Z00084658 -M5-L16 Screw-M5-L16 2 ᴆ-511/SWM125GY- -M5-L16-҈ᴇ  

21 ĺ  Bolt 4  

22 ZB0067997 M5*0.8-L30 Screw M5*0.8-L30 2 ᴆ-Έ ῌ -M5*0.8-L30 

23 80A093283 ⁞  Shock absorber ring 2 ᴆ-511/SWM125GY-⁞ -PPC 

24 C800040718 M5 Nut M5 2 ᴆ-Έ ῌ -M5*0.8-SP7-҈ᴇ  

      

      

 



  

 
48 

 

 



  

 
49 

╠⁞ RIGHT FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER  

No Code No ᴆ  NAME  Q.ty  

1 F000P02053 ⁞  Rod 1 ĺ 

2 F000P02054 ⁞  Rod support 1 ĺ 

3 F000P02055 

 

 

 

 Externa; pipe 1 ĺ 

4 F000P03634 

 

҉  Upper plug 1 ĺ 

5 F000P02060 O  O-ring 1 ĺ 

6 F000P02062 ⁞  Right fork pin assy 1 ĺ 

7 F000P02063 

 

ῤ  Inner pipe 1 ĺ 

8 F000P02064 ⁞  Fork bottom 1 ĺ 

9 F000P02059  Lower cap 1 ĺ 

10 F000P03640 ᴆ Bushing kit 1 ĺ 

11 F000P03641 ᴆ Oil seal kit 1 ĺ 

       

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

 



  

 
50 

 

  



  

 
51 

╠⁞ LEFT FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER 

No Code No ᴆ  NAME  Q.ty  

1 F000P02053 ⁞  Rod 1 ĺ 

 2 F000P02054 ⁞  Rod support 1 ĺ 

 3 F000P02055  External pipe 1 ĺ 

 4 F000P03634 ҉  Upper plug 1 ĺ 

 5 F000P02057 ⁞  Left fork pin assy 1 ĺ 

 6 F000P02058  Spring 1 ĺ 

 7 F000P02040  Washer 1 ĺ 

 8 F000P02060 O  O-ring 1 ĺ 

 9 F000P02061 ⁞  Fork bottom 1 ĺ 

 10 F000P02059  Lower cap 1 ĺ 

 11 F000P03640 ᴆ Bushing kit 1 ĺ 

 12 F000P03641 ᴆ Oil sea; kit 1 ĺ 

       

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

 



  

 
52 

 


